

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BANGANA DIVISION HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT BANGANA

No:- PW-BGN-CB/T-1/2025-26-
To

-1334-1343

Dated:- 21.05
2025

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2.
cc-pwd-hp@nic.in.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest, the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity
And "A" Certificate.

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, H.P.P.W.D., Shimla-2.
2. The Chief Engineer (HZ), H.P.P.W.D., Hamirpur.
3. The Superintending Engineer, 15th Circle, HPPWD, Una.
4. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division, HPPWD Bangana and Basal.
5. Drawing Branch in this office.
6. Accounts Branch in this office.
7. Supdt of C Branch in this office.
8. Notice Board.

Amir Chh
Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HPPWD Bangana.

Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HPPWD Bangana.

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BANGANA DIVISION HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT BANGANA

CERTIFICATE.

Certified that the works are of urgent in nature and for larger public interest so there is exigencies/emergency in calling these tenders without press vide this office letter No. PW-BGN/CB/T-1/20245-26-

1334-B43 dated 21/05/2025


Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HPPWD Bangana.



**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BANGANA DIVISION HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT BANGANA**

NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Sealed percentage rate tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Bangana Division HPPWD Bangana on behalf of Governor of HP. from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, for the following works; so as to reach this office on **30-05-2025 up to 10.30 A.M** and same will be opened on the same day at 11.00 AM in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on at **28.05.2025 upto 12.30 PM**. The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Bangana Division HPPWD Bangana on cash payment (Non-refundable) on **28-05-2025** during office Hours **2.30 PM to 4.30 PM**. The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP. or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Bangana Division HPPWD Bangana cash order will not be entertained, it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/renewal/exemption from earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions. **The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required, Copy of PAN Card, EPF failing which no tender form will be issued to him.**

Work/Job No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Period	Eligible of Class
1	Stock Storage at Bangana. (SH:- Supply and Stacking Road Bond (Ready Mix Pot Seal in Lathiani Section)	99900.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
2	Stock Storate at Bangana. (SH:- Supply and Stacking Road Bond (Ready Mix Pot Seal in Bihru Section)	99925.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
3	Stock Storage at Bangana. (SH:- Supply and Stacking Road (Ready Mix Pot Seal in Bangana Section-I)	99900.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
4	Stock Storage at Bangana. (SH:- Supply and Stacking Road (Ready Mix Pot Seal in Bangana Section-II)	99225.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
5	Restoration of Rain Damages on Various Road Under Bangana Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB) in Bangana Section-I)	98900.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
6	Restoration of Rain Damages on various road under Bangana Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of J.C.B.)in Bangana Section-II)	98900.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
7	Restoration of Rain Damages on various road under Bangana Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of J.C.B.)in lathiani Section-I)	98900.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
8	Stock Storage at HP.PWD Sub-Division Bangana (SH: Supply and stacking quick Lime (Chunna)	99920.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
9	A/R & M/O P.W.D. Rest House at Bangana in Tehsil Bangana Distt. Una HP (SH: Replacement of Sanitary item in VIP Suit).	87533.00	1800.00	Two Month	D
10	Special repiar of Rain Shelter at Khurwain Tehsil Bangana Distt. Una HP (SH: P/L Kota stone flooring, plaster & Painting etc.)	99833.00	2000.00	Two Month	D

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK.


 Executive Engineer
 Bangana Division
 HPPWD Bangana.
 On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

Percentage BoQ.

Name of Work:- Stock Storage at Bangana (SH: Supply and stacking road Bond (Ready mix Pot seal in Lathiani Section)

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

	Estimated Cost	99900.00	Earnest Money	2000.00	Time Limit	Two Month
Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate in Words	Total amount without Taxes	AMOUNT Rs. P
1	Supply and Stacking patch work material (Ready mix Pot seal) Packing of 25.00 kg (Twenty five) Kilogramme per bags as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	148.00	Each	675.00	99900.00	Rupees Six Hundred & Seventy Five Only
Total in Figures					99900.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Only
	Quoted Rate in Figures	Excess(+)				
		Less(-)				


Executive Engineer
 Bangana Division
 H.P.W.D. Bangana

Percentage BoQ.

Name of Work:- Stock Storage at Bangana (SH: Supply and stacking road Bond (Ready mix Pot seal in Bihru Section)

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

	Estimated Cost	99225.00	Earnest Money	2000.00	Time Limit	Two Month
Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate in Words	Total amount without Taxes	AMOUNT Rs. P
1.00	Supply and Stacking patch work material (Ready mix Pot seal) Packing of 25.00 kg (Twenty five) Kilogramme per bags as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	147.00	Each	675.00	99225.00	Rupees Six Hundred & Seventy Five Only
Total in Figures						Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty
		Excess(+)				
		Less(-)				


 Executive Engineer
 Bangana Division
 H.P.P.W.D. Bangana

Percentage BoQ.

Name of Work:- Stock Storage at Bangana (SH: Supply and stacking road Bond (Ready mix Pot seal in Bangana Section-II)

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

	Estimated Cost	99900.00	Earnest Money	2000.00	Time Limit	Two Month
Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate in Words	Total amount without Taxes	AMOUNT Rs. P
1.00	Supply and Stacking patch work material (Ready mix Pot seal) Packing of 25.00 kg (Twenty five) Kilogramme per bags as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	148.00	Each	675.00	99900.00	Rupees Six Hundred & Seventy Five Only
Total in Figures					99900.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Only
		Excess(+)				
		Less(-)				


Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
H.P.P.W.D. Bangana

Percentage BoQ.

Name of Work:- Stock Storage at Bangana (SH: Supply and stacking road Bond (Ready mix Pot seal in Bangana Section-II)	
---	--

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

	Estimated Cost	99225.00	Earnest Money	2000.00	Time Limit	Two Month
Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate in Words	Total amount without Taxes	AMOUNT Rs. P
1.00	Supply and Stacking patch work material (Ready mix Pot seal) Packing of 25.00 kg (Twenty five) Kilogramme per bags as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	147.00	Each	675.00	99225.00	Rupees Six Hundred & Seventy Five Only
Total in Figures					99225.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty
		Excess(+)				
		Less(-)				


 Executive Engineer
 Bangana Division
 H.P.W.D.Bangana

Percentage BoQ.

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on various road under Bangana Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of J.C.B.) in Bangana Section-I)

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

	Estimated Cost	98900.00	Earnest Money	2000.00	Time Limit	Two Month
Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate in Words	Total amount without Taxes	AMOUNT Rs. P
1.00	Deployment of excavator cum loader on through rate for road removal of slips in all kinds of soil for road formation cutting etc. within all leads and lifts as per Hour Direction of Engineer in charge the cost of fuel taxes etc. will be born by the Contractor, as per direction of Engineer-in-charge within all leads and lifts including carriage of materials in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	86.00	Per Hours	1150.00	98900.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Only
Total Rs.					98900.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess(+)				
		Less(-)				

Terms and Conditions:-

- Hiring charges will be coated for per hour working for at least 6 hours in a Working day.
- Hire charges should include all expenses including fuel and lubrication charges of establishment for major and minor repair, overhauling, replacement of Equipments if required.
- Hire charges shall also include insurance of machinery and the Department will not be responsible for total and non total accidents.
- Hire charges shall also include all local and outside taxes inclusive of entry tax And other taxes if any
- Hire charges shall be payable after signing the contract agreement and pay the Road Machinery to the site of work on the various roads as per the direction of Engineer in Charge and no transportation charges shall be payable to the contractor.
- The minimum quantity of work done shall be 30.00 cubic meter.

[Signature]

Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
H.P.P.W.D. Bangana

Percentage BoQ.

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on various road underBangana Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of J.C.B.)in Bangana Section-II)

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

	Estimated Cost	98900.00	Earnest Money	2000.00	Time Limit	Two Month
Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate in Words	Total amount without Taxes	AMOUNT Rs. P
1.00	Deployment of excavator cum loader on through rate for road removal of slips in all kinds of soil for road formation cutting etc. within all leads and lifts as per Hour Direction of Engineer in charge the cost of fuel taxes etc. will be born by the Contractor,as per direction of Engineer-in-charge within all leads and lifts.including carriage of materials in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	86.00	Per Hours	1150.00	98900.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Only
Total Rs.					98900.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess(+)				
		Less(-)				

Terms and Conditions:-

- Hiring charges will be coated for per hour working for at least 6 hours in a Working day.
- Hire charges should include all expenses including fuel and lubrication charges of establishment for major and minor repair, overhauling, replacement of Equipments if required.
- Hire charges shall also include insurance of machinery and the Department will not be responsible for total and non total accidents.
- Hire charges shall also include all local and outside taxes inclusive of entry tax And other taxes if any
- Hire charges shall be payable after signing the contract agreement and pay the Road Machinery to the site of work on the various roads as per the direction of Engineer in Charge and no transportation charges shall be payable to the contractor.
- The minimum quantity of work done shall be 30.00 cubic meter.


Executive Engineer
 Bangana Division
 H.P.P.W.D. Bangana

9

Percentage BoQ.

Name of Work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on various road underBangana Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of J.C.B.)in Lathiani Section-I)

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

Sr. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost	98900.00	Earnest Money	2000.00	Time Limit	Two Month
			Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate in Words	Total amount without Taxes	AMOUNT Rs. P
1.00	Deployment of excavator cum loader on through rate for road removal of slips in all kinds of soil for road formation cutting etc. within all leads and lifts as per Hour Direction of Engineer in charge the cost of fuel taxes etc. will be born by the Contractor, as per direction of Engineer-in-charge within all leads and lifts. including carriage of materials in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government		86.00	Per Hours	1150.00	98900.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Only
						98900.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Only
Total Rs.							
	Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess(+)				
			Less(-)				

Terms and Conditions:-

- Hiring charges will be coated for per hour working for at least 6 hours in a Working day.
- Hire charges should include all expenses including fuel and lubrication charges of establishment for major and minor repair, overhauling, replacement of Equipments if required.
- Hire charges shall also include insurance of machinery and the Department will not be responsible for total and non total accidents.
- Hire charges shall also include all local and outside taxes inclusive of entry tax And other taxes if any
- Hire charges shall be payable after signing the contract agreement and pay the Road Machinery to the site of work on the various roads as per the direction of Engineer in Charge and no transportation charges shall be payable to the contractor.
- The minimum quantity of work done shall be 30.00 cubic meter.



Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
H.P.P.W.D. Bangana

8

Percentage BoQ.

Name of Work:- Stock Storage at HP.PWD Sub-Division Bangana (SH: Supply and stacking quick Lime (Chunna))

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

	Estimated Cost	99920.00	Earnest Money	2000.00	Time Limit	Two Month
Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate in Words	Total amount without Taxes	AMOUNT Rs. P
1.00	Supplying and stacking CC2001002000 Quick lime corresponding to class A as per specifications 712- ood As amended in polythene based gunny bags of 50 Kg (fifty kilogramme) containing total calcium Magnesium oxide 70% for construction works (25kg Pack each bags) complete fitting including camage of material within all leads and lift of materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4996.00	Per Kilogram me	20.00	99920.00	Rupees Twenty Only
Total Rs.						Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess(+)				
		Less(-)				

Anwar
Executive Engineer
 Bangana Division
 H.P.W.D.Bangana

Percentage BoQ.

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O P.W.D. Rest House at Bangana in Tehsil Bangana Distt. Una HP (SH: Replacement of Sanitary item in VIP Suit).

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

	Estimated Cost	87533.00	Earnest Money	2000.00	Time Limit	Two Month
Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate in Words	Total amount without Taxes	AMOUNT Rs. P
1.00	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead. as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.50	Per Square Meter	47.20	354.00	Rupees Forty Seven - Paise Twenty Only
2.00	Providing and fixing CP mixture for Kitchen sink with casted swinging CON-309KN of jaquar complete upto all floor level.including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	1953.00	1953.00	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Three Only
3.00	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetre) dia C.P. brass long nose bib cock with wall flange of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 810 gms. (eight hundred ten gram) of Jaquar /Hindware Make complete upto all floor level as per the direction by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	Each	1616.90	9701.00	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred & Sixteen - Paise Ninety Only

4.00	Providing and fixing 8 mm (eight millimeter) dia C.P. / S.S. Jet with flexible tube upto 1(one) metre long with S.S. triangular plate to European type W.C. of quality and make as approved complete upto all floor level as per the direction by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Each	810.90	1622.00	Rupees Eight Hundred & Ten - Paise Ninety Only
5.00	Providing and fixing C.P Brass toilet paper holder of ESSCO (AEC-ESS-1151N) including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	688.20	688.00	Rupees Six Hundred & Eighty Eight - Paise Twenty Only
6.00	Providing and fixing PTMT Hand shower, 15mm nominal bore, weighing not less than 40 gms Alton SHR 20710 ABS 4 inch function with 1.50 meter shower hose pipe & wall hook inclding all accessory including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	2580.00	2580.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Only
7.00	Providing and fixing PTMT wall shower, 15mm nominal bore, weighing not less than 40 gms Alton SHR 20710 ABS 4 inch function with 1.50 meter shower hose pipe & wall hook inclding all accessory including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	1580.00	1580.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Only
8.00	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimeter) nominal bore C.P. brass bib cock Zoloto, Sant, L&K, Leader make conforming to IS:8931 complete upto all floor level as per the direction by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts upto all floor level and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	Each	1169.30	4677.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Nine - Paise Thirty Only

9.00	Providing and fixing floor mounted, white vitreous china single piece, double traps syphonic water closet of approved brand/make of Parryware, Hindware, Sanitaryware, Neycer, Cera shape size and pattern including integrated white vitreous china cistern of capacity 10 litres with dual flushing system, including all fittings and fixtures with seat cover, cistern fittings, nuts, bolts and gasket etc including making connection with the existing P/S trap, complete in all respect upto all floor level, including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	17272.10	17272.00	Rupees Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Two - Paise Ten Only
10	Providing and fixing plastic seat (solid / Holow type) and cover for wash down water closet with C.P. Brass hinges and rubber buffers, upto all floor level, including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	Each	724.00	2896.00	Rupees Seven Hundred & Twenty Four Only
11	Providing and fixing PTMT towel rail complete of Prayag make with brackets fixed to wooden cleats with CP brass screws with concealed fittings arrangement of approved quality and colour 600 mm (six hundred millimeter) long towel rail with total length of 645 mm (six hundred forty five millimeter), width 78 mm (seventy eight millimeter) and effective height of 88 mm, weighing not less than 190 gms (one hundred ninety grams) complete upto all floor level as per the direction by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	887.10	887.00	Rupees Eight Hundred & Eighty Seven - Paise Ten Only
12	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm (six hundred into four hundred fifty millimeter) beveled edge mirror of superior glass of preferred make Atul Modi Guard Golden fish with 6 mm (six millimeter) thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete upto all floor level as per the direction by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	1208.10	1208.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Eight - Paise Ten Only

13	Providing and laying five point five millimeter or more thick double charged vetrified rectified Glazed Ceramic floor tiles (grade IV) of size 300x300 mm (three hundred into three hundred millimeter) or more of Kazaria, NITCO, SOMAMY, ORIENT, RAK, Johnson & Johnson make, of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in colours White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm (twenty millimeter) thick cement mortar 1:4 (one Cement: four Coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm (three point three kilogram per square meter) including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etcetera complete upto any floor level/ height as per the direction by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.50	Per Square Meter	1340.90	10057.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Fourty - Paise Ninety Only
14	Providing and installation of stationary storage type Electric water heater (Geyser) of No.C.P. various sizes by means of expansion-bolts with nuts and washers,including embedding of expansion-bolts in the wall,providing and fixing of Non-return valve, 2 C.P. connection rods 18 inch long,making good the damages,electrical connections,saftey vave connections,testing and commissioning etc. as required as per the direction by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	10841.50	10842.00	Rupees Ten Thousand Eight Hundred & Fourty One - Paise Fifty Only
15	P/L monoblock pump of 1.5HP capacity along with complete fitting as per direction of Engineer-in-charge 100% Copper Winding make of Kirloskar/ crompton as per the direction by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	14465.00	14465.00	Rupees Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Five Only

16	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) diameter single hole basin mixer of approved quality and make of , Jal, Jaquar Parryware, Hindware) C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm (thirty two millimetre) C.P. brass waste of standard pattern (Hindware or Jaquar), including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require d White Vitreous China Wash basin size 550x400 mm (five hundred fifty into four hundred millimetre) with a 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) CP Brass single hole basin mixer of Hindware or Jacquar make (OPAL SERIES) including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals.The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	1.00	Each	4831.50	4832.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty Only
17	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal of preferred make of Cera/Hindware Parryware, Sanitaryware, Neycer for wash basin completely recessed at the back for the reception of pipes and fittings complete upto all floor level as per the direction by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	1919.00	1919.00	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred & Nineteen Only
Total Rs.						
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess(+)			87533.00	Rupees Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty
		Less(-)				

A. W. Chm

Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
H.P.P.W.D. Bangana

Percentage BoQ.

Name of Work:- Special repiar of Rain Shelter at Khurwain tehsil Bangana Distt. Una HP (SH: P/L Kota stone flooring, plaster & Painting etc.)

PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

Sr. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost	99883.00	Earnest Money Unit	2000.00	Time Limit	Two Month
1.00	Kota stone 25mm (twenty five millimetre) thick slab flooring over 20 mm (twenty millimetre) (average) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab , including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1 : 4 (one cement : four coarse sand) upto all floor level including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals.The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government		9.61	Per Square Meter	1893.30	18195.00	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Three - Paise Thirty Only
2.00	15mm (fifteen millimeter) Cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six coarse sand) in any floor level/any height as per the direction by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.		30.90	Per Square Meter	261.30	8074.00	Rupees Two Hundred & Sixty One - Paise Thirty Only
3.00	Providing and applying white cement based putty JK wall Putty/Birla white Putty of average thickness 1 mm (one millimeter), of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete upto all floor level/height as per the direction by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.		30.90	Per Square Meter	93.20	2880.00	Rupees Ninety Three - Paise Twenty Only

4.00	Finishing walls with 100% Premium acrylic emulsion paint Nerolac, Berger(Bison Acrylic) Asian Paint (Tractor, Acrylic) Shalimar having VOC less than 50 gm/litre and UV resistance as per IS 15489:2004, Alkali & fungal resistance, dirt resistance exterior paint of required shade (Company Depot Tinted) with silicon additives.New work (Two or more coats applied @1.67 litre/ 10 sqm. Over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 0.90 litre/10 sqm.complete upto all floor level including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge .The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty,malkana ,toll tax,sale tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.90	Per Square Meter	100.40	3102.00	Rupees One Hundred - Paise Forty Only
5.00	Writing Letters or Figures on any surface with black Japan Paint (stop commas hyphens and the like not to be measured and paid separately Black Letters/ figures including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	45.00	Per Letter/ figure per cm. height	2.50	113.00	Rupees Two - Paise Fifty Only
6.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:3:6 (one cement: three coarse sand: six graded/crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size mechanically mixed and curing complete excluding cost of centring and shuttering in all work upto plinth level as per the direction by the Engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.90	Per Cubic Meter	4857.50	67519.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Seven - Paise Fifty Only
Total Rs.						Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess(+)				
		Less(-)				


Executive Engineer
 Bangana Division
 H.P.P.W.D. Bangana